Form PTO-1594 RI	CODDATION FORM	COVED SUEET	LIS DEPARTA	MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	ECORDATION FORM TRADEMARK			and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)		<b>▼</b>	▼	▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1	<u>_</u>	Please record the atta	ched original docu	uments or copy thereof.
		2. Name and addres		
Name of conveying party(ies):				es Corporation
Memtron Technologies Co.		Internal	ne rechnologie	23 Och poration
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Delaware			1500	·
		Street Address:	500 – 108th A	venue N.E.
Other		City: Bellevue	_ State: VVA	Zip:98004
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	1		······
Nature of conveyance:	•			<del></del>
	☐ Merger	☐ General Par	tnership	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Part	tnership	
☐ Other		□ Corporation	- <u>Delaware</u>	
Execution Date: May 24, 2004		☐ Other		
		representative designations must		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) atta		Registration No.(s	1,200,172
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total number of and registrations	applications ·	1
Name: <u>Heidi L. Sach</u>	is			
Internal Address: Perkins Coie			R 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	LLF	Enclosed		
Suite 4800		☐ Authorized to	o be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account	number:	
			502278	
City: <b>Seattle</b> State: <b>W</b>			opy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief document     Heidi L. Sachs	the foregoing information	is true and correct and	l any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Tota	al number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Memtron Technologies Co. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 530 North Franklin Street, Frankenmuth, Michigan, 48734-0207, has common law rights in the mark MEMTRON that is the subject of this assignment and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,283, 172, registered June 26, 1984, and;

WHEREAS, Esterline Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 500 108<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, St ite 1500, Bellevue, Washington, 98004, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right title and interest in and to the above-referenced mark, registration, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 24th day of May, 2004.

MEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES CO.

Name: Mark Maxson

By Wal Trafer

Title: Director of Operations

[SL04]000039.DOC]

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0877

5/24/04